



## **EAST DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY**

(Constituted Under the 'Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987', an Act of Parliament)

## **Under the Administrative Control of High Court of Delhi**

Room No.36, Ground Floor, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi Ph. :22101336, 21210290, Email : <u>east-disa@nic.in</u> Helpline No. 1516/9667992793



Ref. No. 12/DLSA/KKD/East/23/5532 +05543

OTICE

Dated: 29.05.2023

As directed by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge/ Chairman, DLSA (East), it is brought to the notice of all concerned Advocates that the Interviews scheduled for 01.06.23, 02.06.23 & 03.06.23 are hereby postponed till further orders due to official exigencies.

Further directions, in this regard, shall be communicated at the relevant time.

(Sae Fra Jain), Member of Empanelment Board/ Secretary, East DLSA, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

## Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Ld. Principal D&SJ/Chairman, (DLSA)/East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 2. The Ld. Member Secretary, DSLSA, Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi.
- 3. Sh. Ajay Garg, Ld. ADJ (East), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
- 4. Sh. Arun Sukhija, Ld. ASJ (East), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
- 5. Sh. Akhil Chaudhary, Advocate, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
- 6. The Concerned Advocates through Email.
- 7. The DEO of DLSA (East), to upload the notice on official links and send the same through email to concerned Advocates.
- 8. The Accounts Branch, East DLSA, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
- 9. Notice Board.
- 10. Concerned file
- 11. Guard File

Member of Empanament Board/ Secretary, East DLSA,

Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.